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ANSWERED ON:19.07.2002
LOAN TO POOR AND DALITS
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total numbers of the poor and dallts in Uttar Pradesh particularly in Kheri Lakhimpur provided loan by nationalised banks during each of the last three years indicating the amount of loans provided; and

(b) the number of people of such category of other States provided loan through nationalised banks during the above mentioned period alongwith the amount of loan provided, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ANANT GANGARAM GEETE):

(a) As per the information furnished by Allahabad Bank the Lead Bank of the District, the total number of Poor and Dalits in Kheri Lakhimpur District who have been provided loans by nationalised banks during the last three years is given below:

       (Rs. in crore)
Year  Loans to Poor    Loans to Dalits
  No. of Amount No. of Amount
  Accounts   Accounts

1999-2000 3398  9.85  2042  3.22

2000-2001 4149  13.24  2731   3.97

2001-2002 9082  19.59  5767  5.16

(b) The information is being collected and to the extent available will be laid on the Table of the House.
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